SCHEDULE A

Statement of Prime Bidder Regarding	its MBE/WBE Utilization Plan					
TO BE COMPLETED BY E	BIDDER ONLY					
Bidder: ALLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT						
Is the bidder a certified MBE/WBE?	MBE: □ Yes No WBE: □ Yes No					
If yes, attach all current Lett	ers of Certification.					
NOTE:						
Certification of the bidder as an MBE satisfies only the MBE goal; the a WBE satisfies only the WBE goal; the MBE goal must still be met satisfy one goal only.	WBE goal must still be met. Certification of the bidder as Certification of the bidder as both MBE and WBE may					
The bidder intends to perform work in co	onnection with this project as a:					
GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY:	TYPE OF FIRM:					
☐ Male ☐ Black/African American ☐ Hispanic American ☐ Asian American ☐ White American ☐ Other ☐ Other	 □ Partnership □ Sole Proprietorship □ Corporation □ Joint Venturer □ Other 					
All MBE/WBE firms included in the following plan must be certified as of Chicago, Chicago Minority Supplier Development Council (CMSDC the Small Business Administration.	s such by a public or private organization such as the City C), Women Business Development Center (WBDC), and					
I. Participation of MBE/WBE Firms						
In determining the manner of MBE/WBE participation in the consider involvement with MBE/WBE firms as joint venture and services, either directly or indirectly.	ne performance of this contract, the bidder shall e partners, subcontractors, and suppliers of goods					
A. If bidder is a joint venturer and one or more joint venture partners are certified MBEs or WBEs, attach copies of Letters of Certification and a copy of the Joint Venture Agreement clearly describing the role of the MBE/WBE firm(s) and its ownership interest in the joint venture.						
B. Proposing MBE/WBE subcontractors/suppliers/consult not directly related to the performance of this contract	tants to perform work or supply goods or services is considered to be indirect participation.					
MBE/WBE Subcontractors/Suppliers/Consultants:						
1. Name of MBE/WBE: STEVES EQUI	PMENT SELVICES					
Address: 1400 POWIS RD WEST	CARCAGO IL 60/85					
Contact Person: STEVE MONETINE 2	Phone: 630-231-4840					
E-mail: SMANTINES @ SESEBUIP, COI						
(MBE)WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 214, 400	. 60 Percent: 25 %					
Will this subcontractor be used for direct of indirect						
Schedule B and all current certification letters atta	ched? Yes 🗆 No					

2.	Name of MBE/WBB: AB AETROLEUM SEC	VICES INC	•	106
	Address: 40 DELLA STREET CRYSTAN	- LAKE IC	- 6	00/4
	Contact Person: AMBEL LUCTMAN	Phone: 8/5-	-457.	-8784
	E-mail: AMBEL @ ADIETRO ESTA SELVICE.	CaM Fax:		
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 42,880	_ Percent:	5	%
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect particip	pation? (circle one)		
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	Yes □ No		
3.	Name of MBE/WBE:			
	Address:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Contact Person:	_ Phone:		
	E-mail:	Fax:		
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	%
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particip	pation? (circle one)		
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No		
		•	•	
4.	Name of MBE/WBE:			
	Contact Person:			
	E-mail:			
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	the state of the s		%
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particip	pation? (circle one)		
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No		
5.	Name of MBE/WBE:			***************************************
	Address:			
	Contact Person:			
	E-mail:			
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$			%
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> particip			
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	✓ Yes □ No		
6.	Name of MBE/WBE:			1
•	Address:			
	Contact Person:			
	E-mail:			
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$			
	Will this subcontractor be used as direct or indirect particip			
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?			

1 -

II. Summary of MBE/WBE Plan:

MBE Firm Name \$ STEVES EQUIPMENT SERVICE: \$ 214,400 \$	A. MBE Participation:		
\$ STEVES EXCUIRMENT SERVICES. \$ 214,400 25 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	MBE Firm Name		Percent Amount of Participation
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$ STEVES EQUIPMENT SERVICES		25
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$	\$	
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$	T	
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\$		
\$	\$		
\$			
Total MBE Participation: B. WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name SAR PETROLEUM SENICS: S S S S S S S S S S S S			
B. WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name \$AB PEROLEUM SEAVES. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$,	
WBE Firm Name Dollar Amount of Participation Percent Amount of Participation \$ AB PETROLEUM SENICS \$ 47,880 5 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	rotal MBE Farticipation.	\$ 019/900	25
WBE Firm Name Dollar Amount of Participation Percent Amount of Participation \$ AB PETROLEUM SENICS \$ 47,880 5 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	B. WBE Participation:		
\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	WBE Firm Name		Percent Amount of Participation
\$	\$ AB PETROLEUM SERVICE.	\$ <u>47,880</u>	<u> </u>
\$\$\$\$	\$	\$	0
\$\$\$\$\$		\$	
\$		\$	
\$	\$	\$	C
\$	\$	\$	Q
\$\$		\$	
	\$	\$, o
1/2 06%		\$ 47,880	5
Total WBE Participation: \$ 42,860	\$Total WBE Participation:	\$ \$ 42,880	_5
	oidder designates the following person as its MBE/WBE I	₋iaison Officer:	
bidder designates the following person as its MBE/WBE Liaison Officer:			
bidder designates the following person as its MBE/WBE Liaison Officer: WA KASSA ACCOUNTING SAN 241-1530 (Phone Number)	1410/10/15	50111	

109

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Schedule are true, and no material facts have been omitted.

Any material misrepresentation will be grounds for terminating any contract that may be awarded and for initiating action under federal or state laws concerning false statements.

Bidder:

Signature:

Authorized Officer/Representative)

Name/Title:

(Print or Type Name and Title of Person Signing Statement)

NOTE

If the bidder is an MBE/WBE joint venture with a non-MBE/WBE firm, use the following signature page instead.

End of Schedule A

SCHEDULE B

	Staten	nent of Intent from MBE/M	/BE to Perform as S I SIGN THIS FORM IF W	Subcontractor, Supp	ler, and/or Consultant	7.5
Projecț	SHUICE	MAINTENANCE	AND KETAIL	POLSMALL	and Carlle Escy)	200Z:
From:	- 1 CO 65	O BOUTHON	1 Story	106.	MBE: 125-Yes E	l No 🔸
To:	ALLING (Name of Prime	TON YOUBK E	WHENT	TNC.	WBE: 🔲 Yes 🔀 and the Chicago Park Dis	i–No trict:
The un		nds to perform work in				
	GENDER: Male D Female.	RACE/ETHNICITY: Black/African A Hispanic America Asian America White America Other	imerican ican n	TYPE OF FIRM: Partnership Sole Proprie Corporation Joint Ventu	xtorship	
The M entitle:	BEWBE status s such as the C	of the undersigned is cor ty of Chicago, the Chicag Development Center	o Minoriiv Supplier I	Jevelooment Counc	of Certification from public on Il (CMSDC), the Women's Enistration,	r private Jusiness
The u	indersigned is p		nt certification lett owing services or s project/contra	upply the following (le B. Joods in connection with the	above
	B	QUIPMENT,	SUMUES	PARTS,	RENTAL.	
	The above	described performance is	offered for the folio	wing price and des	cribed terms of payment:	
		D.U.R				
lf.mo	re space is nee	ded to fully describe the N	IBEWBE firm's pro additional shee	posed scope of wor	cand/or payment schedule,	attach
axannnn	n oi a contract i	ter into a written agreeme with the Chicago Park Dis go Park District.	nt for the above wo trict, and will do so v	rk with you as prime within (3) three work	contractor, conditioned upoing days of receipt of a sign	n your ad
Signatu	10. X	ture of Owner or Authorized	Agent of MBEAVBE))ate: <u>\2\5\</u>	
Name/1	itte: 5	v	-: 65 ca 5	Hines.	President	
Addres	: <u>14</u> 00	Powisks	4. 10erd mension		s It. bou	3 55
Telepho	one: <u>630</u>	251. 484	<u> </u>	. Fax: <u>රුව</u> ට	<u>- 4945</u>	<u>></u>

End of Schedule B



DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

CITY OF CHICAGO

OUL 31 2010

Stephen L. Martines
Steve's Equipment Services, Inc.
1400 Powis Rd.
West Chicago, IL 60185-1644

Dear Stephen L. Martines:

We are pleased to inform you that Steve's Equipment Services, Inc. has been recertified as a Minority-Owned Business Enterprise ("MBE") by the City of Chicago ("City"). This MBE certification is valid until 7/15/2023; however your firm's certification must be revalidated annually. In the past the City has provided you with an annual letter confirming your certification; such letters will no longer be issued. As a consequence, we require you to be even more diligent in filing your annual No-Change Affidavit 60 days before your annual anniversary date.

It is now your responsibility to check the City's certification directory and verify your certification status. As a condition of continued certification during the five year period stated above, you must file an annual No-Change Affidavit. Your firm's annual No-Change Affidavit is due by 7/15/2019, 7/15/2020, 7/15/2021, and 7/15/2022. Please remember, you have an affirmative duty to file your No-Change Affidavit 60 days prior to the date of expiration. Failure to file your annual No-Change Affidavit may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification.

Your firm's five year certification will expire on 7/15/2023. You have an affirmative duty to file for recertification 60 days prior to the date of the five year anniversary date. Therefore, you must file for recertification by 5/15/2023.

It is important to note that you also have an ongoing affirmative duty to notify the City of any changes in ownership or control of your firm, or any other fact affecting your firm's eligibility for certification within 10 days of such change. These changes may include but are not limited to a change of address, change of business structure, change in ownership or ownership structure, change of business operations, gross receipts and or personal net worth that exceed the program threshold. Failure to provide the City with timely notice of such changes may result in the suspension or rescission of your certification. In addition, you may be liable for civil penalties under Chapter 1-22, "False Claims", of the Municipal Code of Chicago.



Please note – you shall be deemed to have had your certification lapse and will be ineligible to participate as a MBE if you fail to:

File your annual No-Change Affidavit within the required time period;

Provide financial or other records requested pursuant to an audit within the required time period;

Notify the City of any changes affecting your firm's certification within 10 days of such change: or

File your recertification within the required time period.

Please be reminded of your contractual obligation to cooperate with the City with respect to any reviews, audits or investigation of its contracts and affirmative action programs. We strongly encourage you to assist us in maintaining the integrity of our programs by reporting instances or suspicions of fraud or abuse to the City's Inspector General at chicagoinspectorgeneral.org, or 866-IG-TIPLINE (866-448-4754).

Be advised that if you or your firm is found to be involved in certification, bidding and/or contractual fraud or abuse, the City will pursue decertification and debarment. In addition to any other penalty imposed by law, any person who knowingly obtains, or knowingly assists another in obtaining a contract with the City by falsely representing the individual or entity, or the individual or entity assisted is guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by incarceration in the county jail for a period not to exceed six months, or a fine of not less than \$5,000 and not more than \$10,000 or both.

Your firm's name will be listed in the City's Directory of Minority and Women-Owned Business Enterprises in the specialty area(s) of:

NAICS Code(s):

423120- Motor Vehicle Parts and Accessories (New), Merchant Wholesalers

423610- Generators, Electrical (Except Motor Vehicles), Merchant Wholesalers

423810- Construction Machinery and Equipment Merchant Wholesalers

423820- Farm Machinery and Equipment (Except Electrical), Merchant Wholesalers

423830- Industrial Machinery and Equipment (Except Electrical), Merchant Wholesalers

423840- Industrial Supplies (Except Disposable Plastics, Papers), Merchant Wholesalers

423850- Service Establishment Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

488119- Airport Runway Maintenance Services

532120- Truck (Except Industrial) Renting or Leasing

532412- Construction Machinery and Equipment Rental or Leasing w/o Operator

532490- Generator Rental or Leasing

811111- General Automotive Repair Shops

811310- Commercial and Industrial Machinery Repair and Maintenance Services

Your firm's participation on City contracts will be credited only toward MBE goals in your area(s) of specialty. While your participation on City contracts is not limited to your area of

specialty, credit toward goals will be given only for work that is self-performed and providing a commercially useful function that is done in the approved specialty category.

Thank you for your interest in the City's Minority, Women-Owned Business Enterprise and Business Enterprise Owned or Operated by People with Disabilities (MBE/WBE/BEPD) Program.

Sincerely,

Rich Butler

First Deputy Procurement Officer

RB/fn

SCHEDULE B

Statement of Intent from MBE/W DO NOT FILL OUT OR	BE to Perform as Subco	ntractor, Supplier, and/ ETHE PRIME SUBMITTER	or Consultant P-200	Z
Project: SELVICE, MAINTENANCE,	AND RELATE POL	SMOR DOWN LAN	LOG EQUILIENT	
From: AB PETROLEUM SE (Name of MBEWIBE Firm)	NHOES INC		MBE: Q Yes Q No WBE: XYes Q No	•
(Name of Prime Contractor-Submitter)	MENT FAC.	and the	Chicago Park District:	
The undersigned intends to perform work in o	connection with the ab	ove projects as a:		
GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: Male D Black/African A	merican 🗆	PE OF FIRM: Partnership	•	
Female ☐ Hispanic American Asian American White American Other	can 🗆 n 🗓	Sole Proprietorship Corporation Joint Venturer Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	, d	Other	**************************************	(4)
**	o Minority Supplier Devel (WBDC), and the Small I at certification letters b	opment Council (CMS) Business Administration chind Schedule B.	DC), the Women's Business n.	
PETROCEUM, LUBLIC	CANTS, AND K	Raton Sue	OITES -	
	and 19, put h	CANDO CON	300	
The above described performance is	offered for the following	price and described te	rms of payment:	
Section distributions of the section				
If more space is needed to fully describe the M	BEWBE firm's proposed additional sheets.	I scope of work and/or	payment schedule, attach	
The undersigned will enter into a written agreement execution of a contract with the Chicago Park District.	nt for the above work with nct, and will do so within	n you as prime contract (3) three working days	tor, conditioned upon your of receipt of a signed	
Signature: (Signature of Owner or Authorized A			2/22/2020	
Name/Title: Amber Luci (Print or Type Name and Title)	ntman, -	President		
Address: 40 Della St.	Crystal_	KKO I	1_ (3014_	81
Telephone: 815-451-8784		ix: U/A	n ang ang Mala ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	

End of Schedule B



TONI PRECKWINKLE

PRESIDENT

Cook County Board

of Commissioners

BRANDON JOHNSON 1st District

DENNIS DEER

BILL LOWRY

3rd District

STANLEY MOORE
4th District

DEBORAH SIMS 5th District

DONNA MILLER 6th District

ALMA E. ANAYA 7th District

LUIS ARROYO, JR. 8th District

PETER N. SILVESTRI 9th District

BRIDGET GAINER 10th District

JOHN P. DALEY

BRIDGET DEGNEN 12th District

LARRY SUFFREDIN 13th District

SCOTT R. BRITTON 14th District

KEVIN B. MORRISON 15th District

FRANK AGUILAR 16th District

SEAN M. MORRISON 17th District OFFICE OF CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

EDWARD H. OLIVIERI

DIRECTOR

118 N. Clark, County Building, Room 1020 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 603-5502

September 9, 2020

Ms. Amber Lutchtman President A B Petroleum Services, Inc. 40 Della St Crystal Lake, IL 60014

Annual Certification Expires: September 9, 2021

Dear Ms. Lutchtman:

We are pleased to inform you that A B Petroleum Services, Inc. has been certified as a Womanowned Business Enterprise (WBE) by Cook County Government. This certification is valid until September 9, 2025; however, you must re-validate your firms' certification annually.

As a condition of continued Certification during this five (5) year term, you must file a "No Change Affidavit" within sixty (60) business days prior to the date of Annual Certification Expiration. Failure to file this Affidavit shall result in the termination of your Certification. You must notify Cook County Government's Office of Contract Compliance of any change in ownership or control or any other matters or facts affecting your firm's eligibility for Certification within fifteen (15) business days of such change.

Cook County Government may commence action to remove your firm as an WBE vendor if you fail to notify us of any changes of facts affecting your firm's Certification, or if your firm otherwise fails to cooperate with the County in any inquiry or investigation. Removal of status may also be commenced if your firm is found to be involved in bidding or contractual irregularities.

Your firm's name will be listed in Cook County's Directory of certified firms in the following area(s) of specialty:

PETROLEUM AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS MERCHANT WHOLESALERS

Your firm's participation on Cook County contracts will be credited toward WBE goals in your area(s) of specialty. While your participation on Cook County contracts is not limited to your specialty, credit toward WBE goals will be given only for work performed in the specialty category.

Thank you for your continued interest in Cook County Government's Minority, Women, Veteran, Service-Disabled Veteran and People with Disabilities Business Enterprise Programs.

Sincerely,

Edward H. Olivieri

Contract Compliance Director

EHO/ew



Rocky Donahue Executive Director

August 7, 2020

Amber & Brianna Luchtman A B Petroleum Services, Inc. 40 Della Street Crystal Lake, IL 60014

Dear Amber & Brianna Luchtman:

Pace your host agency, is pleased to notify you that your firm has met the requirements for Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) program certification in accordance with the governing federal regulations, 49 CFR part 26.

This certification allows your firm to participate as a DBE in the Illinois Unified Certification Program (IL UCP). The participating agencies include the Illinois Department of Transportation, the City of Chicago, the Chicago Transit Authority, Metra, and Pace.

To remain certified with the IL UCP you must submit a No Change Affidavit annually by August 15th. It is your responsibility to ensure that your certification is kept current by submitting the required information in a timely manner. Failure to provide this information is a ground for removal of certification based on failure to cooperate pursuant to 49 CFR 26.109(c).

If there is any change in circumstances that affect your ability to meet size, disadvantaged status, ownership, or control requirements or any material change in the information provided in your application, you must provide written notification to this agency within thirty (30) days of the occurrence of the change.

Your firm's name will appear in the IL UCP DBE Directory in the following area(s) of specialty:

- NAICS Code: 424720 Petroleum and Petroleum Products Merchant Wholesalers (except Bulk Stations and Terminals).
 - Specialty: Diesel fuel, Gasoline, Oil, & Petroleum and petroleum products merchant wholesalers (except bulk stations, terminals)
- NAICS Code: 484220 Specialized Freight (except Used Goods) Trucking, Local
 - o Specialty: Tanker Trucking (e.g., chemical, juice, milk, petroleum), local

This Directory is used by prime contractors/ consultants, as well as other agencies, to solicit participation of DBE firms. The Directory can be accessed on the Internet at www.pacebus.com.

August 7, 2020 A B Petroleum Services, Inc. Page 2

Your participation on contracts will only be credited toward DBE contract goals when you perform in your firm's approved area(s) of specialty. Credit for participation in an area outside your specialty requires prior approval (verification of resources, expertise, and corresponding support documentation, etc.).

Sincerely,

Judy Curley

Acting DBE Liaison Officer